
# 20 Long Beach State (18-11, 2-2 Big West) -vs- CSUN (21-9, 0-4 Big West)
4/10/2016 at Northridge, Calif. (Matador Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mathewson, Chris (4-3)
Loss: Rosenberg, Kenny (4-1)
Save: McGeorge, Austin (1)
HBP: Mathewson, Chris
PB: Hutting, Eric
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bradley Hungerford First: Brian Marine Third Base: Rob Hansen 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 3:04   Attendance: 208   Weather: 57 & Sunny
Game notes:
- K. Brown faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 6 6 1
CSUN 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 8 1

Long Beach State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hampson, Garrett ss 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Duran, Jarren 2b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Rasmussen, Luke dh 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Lundquist, Brock lf 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Jackson, Daniel 1b 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Muzzi, Alex rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Domingues, Zack 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hutting, Eric c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Nelson, Garrett ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Banuelos, David c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanchez, Joey cf 4 2 2 3 0 0 1
Mathewson, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brown, Kyle p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McGeorge, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 6 5 3 7 2

HR: Sanchez, Joey (2)
SH: Domingues, Zack (1)
SB: Hampson, Garrett (1); Duran, Jarren (1)
CS: Hampson, Garrett (1)
PO: Jackson, Daniel (1)
E: Duran, Jarren (1)
DP: 1

CSUN 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith, Fred 2b 5 0 2 0 0 2 0
Akitoshi, Yusuke ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Berry, Branden 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 2
Toerner, Justin cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Weiss, Albee dh 3 1 0 0 1 2 2
Bumstead, Nolan 3b 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Alexander, Dylan c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Flashman, Nolan lf 4 0 2 1 0 1 0
Orona, Elias rf 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Newman, Jayson ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Rosenberg, Kenny p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Diaz, Ray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Viola, Nick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 8 3 1 15 7

2B: Bumstead, Nolan (1)
3B: Toerner, Justin (1)
SH: Akitoshi, Yusuke (1)
SF: Bumstead, Nolan (1)
HBP: Alexander, Dylan (1)
E: Smith, Fred (1)

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mathewson, Chris (W, 4-3) 7.0 7 2 2 1 10 1 0 1 0 26 30 4 6 112
Brown, Kyle 0.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
McGeorge, Austin (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 6 0 1 26
Totals 8 3 2 1 15 2 0 1 0 33 37 4 7 144

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rosenberg, Kenny (L, 4-1) 6.0 5 5 4 3 6 1 0 0 0 22 25 6 4 108
Diaz, Ray 2.2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 3 4 24
Viola, Nick 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 6 6 5 3 7 2 0 0 0 32 36 10 8 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS CSU
Hampson reached on an error by 2b (1-1). 0 0
Hampson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Duran walked (3-2). 0 0
Duran stole second; Hampson stole third. 0 0
Rasmussen singled to left field, RBI (1-2); Duran advanced to third; Hampson scored, unearned. 1 0
Lundquist grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-2); Rasmussen advanced to second; Duran scored. 2 0
Jackson struck out swinging (2-2). 2 0
Muzzi popped up to ss (1-1). 2 0

CSUN - Bottom of 1st LBS CSU
Smith struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 2 0
Akitoshi grounded out to ss (2-1). 2 0
Berry struck out swinging (3-2). 2 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS CSU
Domingues grounded out to 3b, bunt (2-1). 2 0
Hutting singled through the left side (0-1). 2 0
Sanchez homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0); Hutting scored. 4 0
Hampson walked (3-1). 4 0
Duran walked (3-0); Hampson advanced to second. 4 0
Rasmussen struck out swinging (0-2). 4 0
Hampson out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 4 0

CSUN - Bottom of 2nd LBS CSU
Toerner flied out to rf (0-0). 4 0
Weiss walked (3-2). 4 0
Bumstead doubled down the rf line (2-2); Weiss advanced to third. 4 0
Alexander struck out swinging (0-2). 4 0
Flashman singled through the right side, RBI (2-0); Bumstead advanced to third; Weiss scored. 4 1
Flashman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 1
Orona grounded out to 2b (3-2). 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS CSU
Lundquist grounded out to 2b (1-2). 4 1
Jackson singled to left field (0-0). 4 1
Muzzi popped up to 2b (1-2). 4 1
Jackson out at first c to 1b, picked off. 4 1

CSUN - Bottom of 3rd LBS CSU
Smith singled to second base (0-0). 4 1
Akitoshi out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Smith advanced to second. 4 1
Berry singled to third base (1-1). 4 1
Toerner reached on a throwing error by 2b (0-2); Berry advanced to second; Smith advanced to third. 4 1
Weiss grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1); Toerner out on the play. 4 1

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS CSU
Domingues flied out to cf (2-1). 4 1
Hutting popped up to c (0-0). 4 1
Sanchez homered to left field, RBI (2-0). 5 1
Hampson struck out swinging (2-2). 5 1



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSUN - Bottom of 4th LBS CSU
Bumstead struck out swinging (0-2). 5 1
Alexander hit by pitch (1-1). 5 1
Flashman grounded out to ss (1-1); Alexander advanced to second. 5 1
Orona struck out looking (2-2). 5 1

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS CSU
Duran flied out to cf (3-2). 5 1
Rasmussen struck out swinging (2-2). 5 1
Lundquist grounded out to 2b (2-2). 5 1

CSUN - Bottom of 5th LBS CSU
Smith popped up to ss (2-2). 5 1
Akitoshi grounded out to 2b (1-0). 5 1
Berry struck out swinging (1-2). 5 1

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS CSU
Jackson struck out looking (2-2). 5 1
Muzzi struck out swinging (0-2). 5 1
Domingues flied out to cf (3-2). 5 1

CSUN - Bottom of 6th LBS CSU
Toerner tripled to right center (2-0). 5 1
Weiss struck out swinging (2-2). 5 1
Bumstead flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-1); Toerner scored. 5 2
Alexander flied out to rf (0-1). 5 2

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS CSU
Diaz to p for Rosenberg. 5 2
Hutting grounded out to 2b (1-2). 5 2
Sanchez popped up to 2b (1-2). 5 2
Hampson grounded out to 2b (1-0). 5 2

CSUN - Bottom of 7th LBS CSU
Flashman singled up the middle (3-1). 5 2
Orona struck out swinging (2-2). 5 2
Smith singled through the left side (0-0); Flashman advanced to second. 5 2
Akitoshi struck out swinging (1-2). 5 2
Berry struck out swinging (1-2). 5 2

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS CSU
Duran grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
Rasmussen flied out to lf (1-0). 5 2
Lundquist flied out to cf (1-0). 5 2

CSUN - Bottom of 8th LBS CSU
K. Brown to p for Mathewson. 5 2
Toerner singled to pitcher (2-2). 5 2
McGeorge to p for K. Brown. 5 2



Toerner advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 2
Weiss struck out swinging (1-2). 5 2
Toerner advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 2
Bumstead grounded out to ss, RBI (2-2); Toerner scored, unearned. 5 3
Alexander struck out swinging (2-2). 5 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS CSU
Jackson singled, bunt (0-0). 5 3
Muzzi reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jackson advanced to second. 5 3
Domingues out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0); Muzzi advanced to second; Jackson advanced to third. 5 3
Nelson pinch hit for Hutting. 5 3
Nelson struck out swinging (1-2). 5 3
Muzzi advanced to third on a wild pitch; Jackson scored on a wild pitch. 6 3
Viola to p for Diaz. 6 3
Sanchez fouled out to 1b (2-2). 6 3

CSUN - Bottom of 9th LBS CSU
Banuelos to c for Nelson. 6 3
Flashman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 6 3
Newman pinch hit for Orona. 6 3
Newman struck out swinging (1-2). 6 3
Smith struck out swinging (2-2). 6 3


